JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 2, 2007 Hearing Room F
3:00 p.m. Tapes: 73, 74A
Members Present: Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair

Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse

Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr

Sen. Walker

Members Excused: Rep. Morgan
Staff Present: Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5020, State School Fund — Public Hearing
HB 5021, School Improvement Fund — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 73A
004 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:09 p.m.
007 Chair Galizio Opens public Hearing on HB 5020, State School Fund and
HB 5021, School Improvement Fund.
012 David Williams, Oregon
School Boards
Association
037 Kent Hunsaker, Presents Investing in Public Education for a More Vibrant
Executive Director, Oregon Economy (Exhibit #1).

Confederation of Oregon
School Administrators

150 Chair Galizio
155 Mr. Hunsaker
177 Chair Galizio
182 Mr. Hunsaker
184 Sen. Devlin
191 Mr. Hunsaker
198 Sen. Devlin
209 Sen. Morse
215 Mr. Hunsaker
240 Sen. Morse
242 Mr. Hunsaker
252 Sen. Morse
256 Mr. Hunsaker
263 Sen. Morse
268 Mr. Hunsaker

284 Chair Galizio



287

300
330
373
386

428

Tape 74A
001
018

061
075
101
107
111
113
121
124
127
134
192
212
230
240
253
266
291
304
331
337
343
346
372
389

TAPE 73B

001
052

Daron Hill, Legislative
Fiscal Office

Sen. Devlin
Mr. Williams
Chair Galizio

Mark Chism, Board
Chair, Tigard-Tualatin
School District

Roy Burling, Business

Manager, Tigard-Tualatin

School District

Mr. Burling

Rob Saxton,
Superintendent, Tigard-
Tualatin School District

Mr. Chism
Mr. Saxton
Sen. Deckert
Mr. Saxton
Sen. Deckert
Mr. Saxton
Chair Galizio
Mr. Saxton
Chair Galizio
Mr. Saxton
Mr. Chism
Mr. Saxton
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Saxton
Sen. Deckert
Mr. Chism
Sen. Deckert
Mr. Chism
Sen. Morse
Mr. Burling
Chair Galizio
Mr. Sexton
Chair Galizio

Jeff DeFranco, Public
Relations Coordinator,
Springfield School
District

Mr. DeFranco
Rob Hess, Student

Presents written testimony on Historical Funding (Exhibit #2).

Presents memo on Increased Funding Can Help Support the
Following Needs for K-12 Education in Springfield (Exhibit
#3).

Continues his testimony on the Springfield School District.
Presents Budget Priority List (Exhibit #4).



077
079
094

116
131

163
165
178
189
196
201
211
215
219
230
235
252
263
272
289
294
309
312

Additional Exhibits:

Achievement Leader,
Springfield School
District

Chair Galizio
Mr. Hess
Mr. DeFranco

Mr. Hess

Al King, Member
Springfield School Board

Chair Galizio
Rep. Barnhart
Sen. Walker
Mr. Hess
Sen. Walker
Mr. Hess
Sen. Walker
Rep. Jenson
Mr. Hess
Rep. Jenson
Mr. DeFranco
Rep. Jenson
Rep. Edwards
Mr. DeFranco
Rep. Edwards
Mr. DeFranco
Mr. King
Chair Galizio

Presents the pamphlet, How are the Children? (Exhibit #5).

Adjourns the meeting at 4:34 p.m.

Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Written Testimony (Exhibit #6).

Packet of written testimony on Early Intervention/Early Childhood Special Education (Exhibit #7)
Cara C. McDermottRoe
Dana and Joel Campbell
Jim, Lani, and Aiden Chroninger
Heidi Doggwiler

Dana Kirk

Melissa Payfer-Lockling
Stephanie Parel

Tricia Sabine
Shannon Carr

Dana Campbell
Arcena Tocchini
Trisha McCready



