JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 2, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 73, 74A
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker
Members Excused:	Rep. Morgan	
Staff Present:	Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5020, State School Fund – Public Hearing HB 5021, School Improvement Fund – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

_	Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
	TAPE 73A		
	004	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:09 p.m.
	007	Chair Galizio	Opens public Hearing on HB 5020, State School Fund and HB 5021, School Improvement Fund.
	012	David Williams, Oregon School Boards Association	
	037	Kent Hunsaker, Executive Director, Confederation of Oregon School Administrators	Presents Investing in Public Education for a More Vibrant Oregon Economy (Exhibit #1) .
	150	Chair Galizio	
	155	Mr. Hunsaker	
	177	Chair Galizio	
	182	Mr. Hunsaker	
	184	Sen. Devlin	
	191	Mr. Hunsaker	
	198	Sen. Devlin	
	209	Sen. Morse	
	215	Mr. Hunsaker	
	240	Sen. Morse	
	242	Mr. Hunsaker	
	252	Sen. Morse	
	256	Mr. Hunsaker	
	263	Sen. Morse	
	268	Mr. Hunsaker	
	284	Chair Galizio	

287	Daron Hill, Legislative Fiscal Office	
300	Sen. Devlin	
330	Mr. Williams	
373	Chair Galizio	
386	Mark Chism, Board Chair, Tigard-Tualatin School District	
428	Roy Burling, Business Manager, Tigard-Tualatin School District	Presents written testimony on Historical Funding (Exhibit #2).
Tape 74A		
001	Mr. Burling	
018	Rob Saxton, Superintendent, Tigard- Tualatin School District	
061	Mr. Chism	
075	Mr. Saxton	
101	Sen. Deckert	
107	Mr. Saxton	
111	Sen. Deckert	
113	Mr. Saxton	
121	Chair Galizio	
124	Mr. Saxton	
127	Chair Galizio	
134	Mr. Saxton	
192	Mr. Chism	
212	Mr. Saxton	
230	Sen. Devlin	
240	Mr. Saxton	
253	Sen. Deckert	
266	Mr. Chism	
291	Sen. Deckert	
304	Mr. Chism	
331	Sen. Morse	
337	Mr. Burling	
343	Chair Galizio	
346	Mr. Sexton	
372	Chair Galizio	
389	Jeff DeFranco, Public Relations Coordinator, Springfield School District	Presents memo on Increased Funding Can Help Support the Following Needs for K-12 Education in Springfield (Exhibit #3) .
TAPE 73B		
001	Mr. DeFranco	Continues his testimony on the Springfield School District.
052	Rob Hess, Student	Presents Budget Priority List (Exhibit #4).

	Achievement Leader, Springfield School District	
077	Chair Galizio	
079	Mr. Hess	
094	Mr. DeFranco	
116	Mr. Hess	Presents the pamphlet, How are the Children? (Exhibit #5).
131	Al King, Member Springfield School Board	
163	Chair Galizio	
165	Rep. Barnhart	
178	Sen. Walker	
189	Mr. Hess	
196	Sen. Walker	
201	Mr. Hess	
211	Sen. Walker	
215	Rep. Jenson	
219	Mr. Hess	
230	Rep. Jenson	
235	Mr. DeFranco	
252	Rep. Jenson	
263	Rep. Edwards	
272	Mr. DeFranco	
289	Rep. Edwards	
294	Mr. DeFranco	
309	Mr. King	
312	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 4:34 p.m.

Additional Exhibits: Santiam Canyon School District 129J, Written Testimony (Exhibit #6). Packet of written testimony on Early Intervention/Early Childhood Special Education (Exhibit #7) Cara C. McDermottRoe Dana and Joel Campbell Jim, Lani, and Aiden Chroninger Heidi Doggwiler Dana Kirk Melissa Payfer-Lockling Stephanie Parel Tricia Sabine Shannon Carr Dana Campbell Arcena Tocchini Trisha McCready